
Going N

ROMFORD Meeting 202
TRIAL RESULTS Wednesday, 07 January 2026

Fine/Cold Course: Good

 400m Flat
1  BACON HOTPOT 3 3.79 1111 1st 4¾ QAway,MidToRls,AlwaysLed 28.2 T3 24.54

 College Twain 1 3.88 2222 2nd 4¾ EarlyPace,Rails 30.4 T3 xLame 24.92
 Influencers 5 3.95 3333 3rd 5¼ SlowAway,MiddleToWide 28.8 T3 xOffC 24.96
** Trap 1 & 3 & 5 Graded **
Bacon Hotpot : NAME CHANGED 24.Nov from Bacon Hotspot

2  DISTANT ROVER 1 3.82 1111 1st 4¾ QuickAway,Rls,AlwaysLed 30.5 T3 ReQul 24.47
 Holding Suzie 5 3.93 3333 2nd 4¾ SlowAway,Wide 28.3 T3 xOffC 24.85
 Distant Ciara 3 3.83 2222 3rd 6¼ EarlyPace,Middle 27.8 T3 ReQul 24.97
** Trap 1 & 3 & 5 Graded **

3  THATCHERS LISA 1 3.84 1111 1st 3¾ QAway,Rls,Bmp1,ALed 28.8 T3 ReQul 24.66
 Eddies Star 3 3.86 2222 2nd 3¾ EarlyPace,Rails,Bumped1 34.7 T3 24.96
 Miami Bank 5 3.87 3333 3rd 5½ EarlyPace,Mid,Bumped1 29.3 T3 25.10
** Trap 1 & 3 & 5 Graded **

4  ORANGE JUSTIN 5 3.92 1111 1st 3¾ QuickAway,Mid,AlwaysLed 33.9 T3 xLame 25.10
 Four Under Par 1 4.01 2222 2nd 3¾ Rails,ClearRun 25.2 T3 25.40
 Two Under Par 3 4.10 3333 3rd 6¾ SlowAway,Middle 26.4 T3 25.64

5  JACKO 3 3.82 2222 1st 1 EPace,MidToRls,LedRunIn 32.3 T3 24.77
 Distant Ten 5 3.88 3333 2nd 1 SAway,MidToWide,Bumped4 31.3 T3 ReQul 24.85
 Joescourtsad 1 3.74 1111 3rd 1¼ QAway,Rls,Bmp4,LedToRnIn 32.0 T3 xLame 24.86
** Trap 1 & 3 & 5 Graded **

 


